

City of Pikeville

Waterworks & Natural Gas

Adopted Rate Schedule

Effective July 1, 2025

GAS RATES FLUCTUATES MONTHLY BASED ON COST OF GAS

GAS IS TAX EXEMPT FOR RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

Water Rates (Water is Taxed @ 9.25%)					
Residential					
Gallons	Purchase Range	In City	Outside City		
0 - 2,000 (minimum)	All	\$28.33	\$36.81		
2,001 - Over	All	\$8.05 / 1,000 Gal.	\$10.46 / 1,000 Gal.		
Commercial					
Gallons	Purchase Range	In City			
0 - 2,000 (minimum)	All	\$33.98			
2,001 - Over	All	\$9.66 / 1,000			
North Bledsoe County					
Gallons	Purchase Range	All			
0 - 2,000 (minimum)	All	\$36.81			
2,001 - Over	All	\$10.46 / 1,000			
Agriculture					
Gallons	Purchase Range	All			
0 - 9,999,999	All	\$6.97			
Woton Look Police					
Water Leak Relief					
All		\$3.36			

Sewer Rates					
Residential					
Gallons	Purchase Range	In City	Outside City		
0 - 2,000 (minimum)	All	\$35.14	\$45.68		
2,001 - Over	All	\$9.99 / 1,000 Gal.	\$12.99 / 1,000 Gal.		
Commercial					
Gallons	Purchase Range	In City			
0 - 2,000 (minimum)	All	\$42.16			
2,001 - Over	All	\$11.99 / 1,000			
CWS - Garbage PickUp					
Inside City Limits Only		\$13.75			